

Clarke Telecom Limited
Unit E, Madison Place
Northampton Road
Manchester, M40 5AG
www.clarke-telecom.com

T: +44 (0) 161 785 4500 F: +44 (0) 161 785 4501

Our Ref: KXR791\_NHU074

22/08/2016

Chief Planning Officer
Planning Service
Northumberland National Park Authority
Eastburn
South Park
Hexham
Northumberland
NE46 1BS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Applicant: Airwave Solutions Limited

Site Name/Reference: Elilaw/KXR791 NHU074

Re: Proposed Installation on existing monopole installation at Elilaw, Thropton, Morpeth, Northumberland, NE65 7HN.

On behalf of Airwave Solutions Ltd, please find enclosed an application for full planning permission for proposed development at the above named location and comprising the installation of the following apparatus:

- 1no. 600mm diameter radio link dish at a height of 17.5m AGL fixed to proposed MAFI on the monopole;
- Non-visible equipment works within the existing equipment cabin; and
- Ancillary development thereto including all necessary cabling and fixings.

This planning application pack comprises of the following documents:

- The completed planning application forms and relevant landownership certificates;
- Planning Drawings and Maps:
  - KXR791\_NHU074 100 (Site Location Maps) with application site edged red;
  - > KXR791\_NHU074 200 (Proposed Site Layout Plan); and
  - > KXR7918\_NHU074 300 (Proposed Site Elevation) showing the proposed layout and design of the development.
- Supplementary Information Statement;
- Design & Access Statement; and
- A copy of the ICNIRP conformity certificate;

 Payment of £385 to be made payable immediately following planning application submission, upon receipt of the planning portal reference.

Please also accept this letter as Notification of Airwave Solutions intent to install the electronic communications apparatus referred to in the planning application documentation. This Notification is provided in accordance with the relevant Regulation set out in the Electronic Communications Code (Conditions and Restrictions) Regulations 2003. For the avoidance of doubt no fee is required for this separate Notification.

The enclosed application is identified as the most suitable option and design that balances the Applicant's operational need with local and national planning policy and guidance.

I look forward to receiving your acknowledgement of registration of this application and your decision in due course. If there are any matters you wish to discuss please do not hesitate to contact me.

Finally, as this proposal is to support the integrity of the Emergency Services telecommunications network, a speedy determination of this application would be very much appreciated.

Yours faithfully,

Alexander Ball, MRTPI

For and on behalf of: Clarke Telecom

Tel: +44 (0)1925 607 237 Fax: +44 (0)1925 607 398 Email: <u>alex@en-trust.co.uk</u>

(for and on behalf of Airwave Solutions Ltd)